



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8796/2014**

M/S JYOTI COMMODITIES PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. K.V. Shai with Mr. Adhish
Sharma and Mr. Hansdeep Singh,
Advocate.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)

..... Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **23.03.2017**

W.P.(C) 8796/2014 & CM No.20197 /2014(stay)

Parties shall file a brief synopsis of their submissions, not exceeding three pages each, at least one week before the next date of hearing.

List the matter for disposal on 26th October, 2017.

Interim order to continue.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MARCH 23, 2017

‘Sn’