

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8796/2014 & CM No. 20197/2014**

M/S JYOTI COMMODITIES PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr K. V. Shahi, Mr N. S. Ahluwalia,
Mr Adhish Sharma and Mr Nitin
Pandey, Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ) Respondent

Through: Mr Ramesh Singh, Senior Standing
Counsel with Mr Shlok Chandra, Mr
Chirayu, Mr Harshvardhan Sharma
and Ms Roopali Wadhawan,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

05.09.2019

1. The petition is released from being part heard.
2. List before the Roster Bench on 23.09.2019.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SEPTEMBER 05, 2019

MK