



\$~37 to 61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7852/2014 & CM APPL. 18431/2014**
GLOBE CAPITAL MARKET LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Nitin Pandey, Adv.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent
Through: Mr. Prakhyat Gargasya, Advocate
+ **W.P.(C) 8678/2014 & CM APPL. 19965/2014**
M/S SMC GLOBAL SECURITIES LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Nitin Pandey, Adv.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ), GOVT. OF NCT OF
DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Prakhyat Gargasya, Advocate
+ **W.P.(C) 8796/2014 & CM APPL. 20197/2014**
M/S JYOTI COMMODITIES PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Nitin Pandey, Adv.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent
Through: Mr. Prakhyat Gargasya, Advocate
+ **W.P.(C) 8802/2014 & CM APPL. 20209/2014**
M/S PELF FINSTOCK LTDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Nitin Pandey, Adv.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent
Through: Mr. Prakhyat Gargasya, Advocate
+ **W.P.(C) 9195/2014 & CM APPL. 20907/2014**



M/S. V P CONSULTANTS PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Nitin Pandey, Adv.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent
Through: Mr. Prakhyat Gargasya, Advocate

+ **W.P.(C) 158/2015 & CM APPL. 257/2015**
M/S RAJLAXMI COMMODITIES PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Nitin Pandey, Adv.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent
Through: Mr. Prakhyat Gargasya, Advocate
+ **W.P.(C) 512/2015 & CM APPL. 872/2015**
M/S. BONANZA COMMODITY BROKERS PVT.
LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Nitin Pandey, Adv.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent
Through: Mr. Prakhyat Gargasya, Advocate
+ **W.P.(C) 516/2015 & CM APPL. 877/2015**
SMC COMTRADE LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Nitin Pandey, Adv.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPSRespondent
Through: Mr. Prakhyat Gargasya, Advocate
+ **W.P.(C) 545/2015 & CM APPL. 926/2015**
GLOBE COMMODITIES LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Nitin Pandey, Adv.



versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPRespondent
Through: Mr. Prakhyat Gargasya, Advocate
+ **W.P.(C) 557/2015 & CM APPL. 942/2015**
MARS COMMODITIES PVT LTDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Nitin Pandey, Adv.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPSRespondent
Through: Mr. Prakhyat Gargasya, Advocate
+ **W.P.(C) 588/2015 & CM APPL. 998/2015**
M/S MERITS COMTRADE PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Nitin Pandey, Adv.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent
Through: Mr. Prakhyat Gargasya, Advocate
+ **W.P.(C) 684/2015 & CM APPL. 1200/2015**
M/S BONANZA PARTFOLIO LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Nitin Pandey, Adv.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent
Through: Mr. Prakhyat Gargasya, Advocate
+ **W.P.(C) 705/2015 & CM APPL. 1264/2015**
M/S. AGROY COMMODITIES PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Nitin Pandey, Adv.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent
Through: Mr. Prakhyat Gargasya, Advocate
+ **W.P.(C) 708/2015 & CM APPL. 1267/2015**



M/S SHYAM COMMODITIES PVT. LTDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Nitin Pandey, Adv.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent
Through: Mr. Prakhyat Gargasya, Advocate
+ **W.P.(C) 1673/2015 & CM APPL. 3013/2015**
CRIMSON COMMODITY LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Nitin Pandey, Adv.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS (HQ)Respondent
Through: Mr. Prakhyat Gargasya, Advocate
+ **W.P.(C) 1973/2015 & CM APPL. 3541/2015**
MARCK DERIVATIVES PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Nitin Pandey, Adv.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent
Through: Mr. Prakhyat Gargasya, Advocate
+ **W.P.(C) 2009/2015 & CM APPL. 3591/2015**
MARCK SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Nitin Pandey, Adv.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent
Through: Mr. Prakhyat Gargasya, Advocate
+ **W.P.(C) 2010/2015 & CM APPL. 3593/2015**
R K GLOBAL COMMODITY BROKING LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Nitin Pandey, Adv.

versus



COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent
Through: Mr. Prakhyat Gargasya, Advocate
+ **W.P.(C) 3579/2015 & CM APPL. 6382/2015**
RELIGARE COMMODITIES LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Nitin Pandey, Adv.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent
Through: Mr. Prakhyat Gargasya, Advocate
+ **W.P.(C) 3603/2015 & CM APPL. 6420/2015**
SHRI PARASRAM HOLDINGS PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Nitin Pandey, Adv.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent
Through: Mr. Prakhyat Gargasya, Advocate
+ **W.P.(C) 3617/2015 & CM APPL. 6467/2015**
ELIGARE SECURITIES LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Nitin Pandey, Adv.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent
Through: Mr. Prakhyat Gargasya, Advocate
+ **W.P.(C) 3707/2015 CM APPL. 6603/2015**
R.K. GLOBAL COMMODITY BROKING LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Nitin Pandey, Adv.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent
Through: Mr. Prakhyat Gargasya, Advocate
+ **W.P.(C) 4120/2015 & CM APPL. 7453/2015**
UNIVERSAL STOCK BROKERS PRIVATE LIMITED.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Nitin Pandey, Adv.



versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS (HQ)Respondent
Through: Mr. Prakhyat Gargasya, Advocate
+ **W.P.(C) 4392/2015 & CM APPL. 7949/2015**
M/S. NEW AGE COMMODITIESPetitioner
Through: Mr. Nitin Pandey, Adv.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS (HEADQUARTER)Respondent
Through:
+ **W.P.(C) 4511/2015 & CM APPL. 8172/2015**
GEE KAY TRADECOM LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Nitin Pandey, Adv.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPSRespondent
Through: Mr. Prakhyat Gargasya, Advocate
CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
11.11.2024

%

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the Respondent to which no objection is given by the Petitioner.
2. The parties seek and are granted time to file their respective written synopsis, not exceeding three pages each, at least one week before the next date of hearing, along with the compilation of judgments, if any, they wish to rely upon.
- 2.1 All judgments sought to be relied upon shall be filed with an index



which also sets out the relevant paragraph numbers and the proposition of law that it sets forth.

3. The parties shall also file a joint convenience compilation along with tabular chart setting out the distinctions in each matter, within three weeks.
4. List on 09.12.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2024/SA

Click here to check corrigendum, if any