



\$~33 to 55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7852/2014 & CM APPL. 18431/2014

GLOBE CAPITAL MARKET LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Adhish Sharma, Mr. Anubhav
Raj and Mr. Nitin Pandey, Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Sreeja Pal and Mr.
Prakhyat Gargssya, Advocates.

34

+ W.P.(C) 8678/2014 & CM APPL. 19965/2014

M/S SMC GLOBAL SECURITIES LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Adhish Sharma, Mr. Anubhav
Raj and Mr. Nitin Pandey, Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ), GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Sreeja Pal and Mr.
Prakhyat Gargssya, Advocates.

35

+ W.P.(C) 8796/2014 & CM APPL. 20197/2014

M/S JYOTI COMMODITIES PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Adhish Sharma, Mr. Anubhav
Raj and Mr. Nitin Pandey, Advocates.



versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent
Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Sreeja Pal and Mr.
Prakhyat Gargssya, Advocates.

36

+ W.P.(C) 8802/2014 & CM APPL. 20209/2014

M/S PELF FINSTOCK LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Adhish Sharma, Mr. Anubhav
Raj and Mr. Nitin Pandey, Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent
Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Sreeja Pal and Mr.
Prakhyat Gargssya, Advocates.

37

+ W.P.(C) 9195/2014 & CM APPL. 20907/2014

M/S. V P CONSULTANTS PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Adhish Sharma, Mr. Anubhav
Raj and Mr. Nitin Pandey, Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent
Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Sreeja Pal and Mr.
Prakhyat Gargssya, Advocates.

38

+ W.P.(C) 158/2015 & CM APPL. 257/2015

M/S RAJLAXMI COMMODITIES PVT. LTD.Petitioner



Through: Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Adhish Sharma, Mr. Anubhav
Raj and Mr. Nitin Pandey, Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent
Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Sreeja Pal and Mr.
Prakhyat Gargssya, Advocates.

39

+ W.P.(C) 512/2015 & CM APPL. 872/2015

M/S. BONANZA COMMODITY BROKERS PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Adhish Sharma, Mr. Anubhav
Raj and Mr. Nitin Pandey, Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent
Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Sreeja Pal and Mr.
Prakhyat Gargssya, Advocates.

40

+ W.P.(C) 516/2015 & CM APPL. 877/2015

SMC COMTRADE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Adhish Sharma, Mr. Anubhav
Raj and Mr. Nitin Pandey, Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPSRespondent
Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Sreeja Pal and Mr.
Prakhyat Gargssya, Advocates.



41

+

W.P.(C) 545/2015 & CM APPL. 926/2015

GLOBE COMMODITIES LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Adhish Sharma, Mr. Anubhav
Raj and Mr. Nitin Pandey, Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Sreeja Pal and Mr.
Prakhyat Gargssya, Advocates.

42

+

W.P.(C) 557/2015 & CM APPL. 942/2015

MARS COMMODITIES PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Adhish Sharma, Mr. Anubhav
Raj and Mr. Nitin Pandey, Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Sreeja Pal and Mr.
Prakhyat Gargssya, Advocates.

43

+

W.P.(C) 588/2015 & CM APPL. 998/2015

M/S MERITS COMTRADE PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Adhish Sharma, Mr. Anubhav
Raj and Mr. Nitin Pandey, Advocates.

versus



COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent
Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Sreeja Pal and Mr.
Prakhyat Gargssya, Advocates.

44

+ W.P.(C) 684/2015 & CM APPL. 1200/2015

M/S BONANZA PARTFOLIO LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Adhish Sharma, Mr. Anubhav
Raj and Mr. Nitin Pandey, Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent
Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Sreeja Pal and Mr.
Prakhyat Gargssya, Advocates.

45

+ W.P.(C) 705/2015 & CM APPL. 1264/2015

M/S. AGROY COMMODITIES PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Adhish Sharma, Mr. Anubhav
Raj and Mr. Nitin Pandey, Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent
Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Sreeja Pal and Mr.
Prakhyat Gargssya, Advocates.

46

+ W.P.(C) 708/2015 & CM APPL. 1267/2015

M/S SHYAM COMMODITIES PVT. LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Adhish Sharma, Mr. Anubhav



Raj and Mr. Nitin Pandey, Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent
Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Sreeja Pal and Mr.
Prakhyat Gargssya, Advocates.

47

+ W.P.(C) 1673/2015 & CM APPL. 3013/2015

CRIMSON COMMODITY LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Adhish Sharma, Mr. Anubhav
Raj and Mr. Nitin Pandey, Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS (HQ)Respondent
Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Sreeja Pal and Mr.
Prakhyat Gargssya, Advocates.

48

+ W.P.(C) 1973/2015 & CM APPL. 3541/2015

MARCK DERIVATIVES PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Adhish Sharma, Mr. Anubhav
Raj and Mr. Nitin Pandey, Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent
Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Sreeja Pal and Mr.
Prakhyat Gargssya, Advocates.

49

+ W.P.(C) 2009/2015 & CM APPL. 3591/2015



MARCK SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Adhish Sharma, Mr. Anubhav
Raj and Mr. Nitin Pandey, Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Sreeja Pal and Mr.
Prakhyat Gargssya, Advocates.

50

+

W.P.(C) 2010/2015 & CM APPL. 3593/2015

R K GLOBAL COMMODITY BROKING LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Adhish Sharma, Mr. Anubhav
Raj and Mr. Nitin Pandey, Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Sreeja Pal and Mr.
Prakhyat Gargssya, Advocates.

51

+

W.P.(C) 3579/2015 & CM APPL. 6382/2015

RELIGARE COMMODITIES LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Adhish Sharma, Mr. Anubhav
Raj and Mr. Nitin Pandey, Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Sreeja Pal and Mr.



Prakhyat Gargssya, Advocates.

52

+

W.P.(C) 3603/2015 & CM APPL. 6420/2015

SHRI PARASRAM HOLDINGS PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Adhish Sharma, Mr. Anubhav
Raj and Mr. Nitin Pandey, Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Sreeja Pal and Mr.
Prakhyat Gargssya, Advocates.

53

+

W.P.(C) 3617/2015 & CM APPL. 6467/2015

ELIGARE SECURITIES LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Adhish Sharma, Mr. Anubhav
Raj and Mr. Nitin Pandey, Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)Respondent

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Sreeja Pal and Mr.
Prakhyat Gargssya, Advocates.

54

+

W.P.(C) 3707/2015 & CM APPL. 6603/2015

R.K. GLOBAL COMMODITY BROKING LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Adhish Sharma, Mr. Anubhav
Raj and Mr. Nitin Pandey, Advocates.

versus



COLLECTOR OF STAMP (HQ)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Sreeja Pal and Mr.
Prakhyat Gargssya, Advocates.

55

+

W.P.(C) 4120/2015 & CM APPL. 7453/2015

UNIVERSAL STOCK BROKERS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Adhish Sharma, Mr. Anubhav
Raj and Mr. Nitin Pandey, Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS (HQ)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Sreeja Pal and Mr.
Prakhyat Gargssya, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

09.01.2025

%

1. Learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioners has been briefly heard.
2. To come up for further hearing on behalf of the Petitioners on 21.01.2025 at 3:30 p.m. and 27.01.2025 at 3:30 p.m.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JANUARY 9, 2025/pa

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)